No. 19-292

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ROXANNE TORRES, PETITIONER,

v.

JANICE MADRID AND RICHARD WILLIAMSON, RESPONDENTS.

On Writ of Certiorari to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER/RESPONDENTS

STUDENT #1 Adlih Nanez Judge Barefoot Sanders Law Magnet 1201 E 8th St, Dallas Tx 75203 Dallas, 75203 214-477-9205 adlih.nanez@gmail.com STUDENT #2 JudgeBarefoot Sanders Law Magnet 1201 E 8th St, Dallas, TX 75203 Dallas, 75203 (469)-655-2685 EdwinBernal2020@hot mail.com

February 28, 2020

Ι

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Π

Page

- ugo		
Question Presented I		
Table of Contents II		
Table of Authorities III		
Statement of the Case 1		
Argument3		
I. The Court's Decision must		
correspond with the meaning of		
seizure used historically.		
A. The word seizure has been around		
since the founding of our nations		
II. Hodari D has no way of fitting this		
case in any way.		
A. In Hodari D the juvenile was being		
chased by the officer		
II. The police shooting was a reasonable		

II. The police shooting was a reasonable action.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>A</i> .	4th amendment 1, 2,
	3, 7
В.	Brower v County of Inyo, 489 U.S. 593
	(1989)
C.	Terry v Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968) 2
D.	CALIFORNIA v. HODARI D. No.
	89-1632 3
Е.	2 N. Webster, An American Dictionary of
	the English Language 67 (1828); 2 J.
	Bouvier, A Law Dictionary 510 (6th ed.
	1856); Webster's Third New International
	Dictionary 2057 (1981) 3
	Dictionary 2001 (1901)
<i>F.</i>	Pierson v. Post (N.Y. 1805)
